
 

13cm Observations - 2016APR
Do not use microwave ovens during these times.

NOTE: The times in this schedule are local times, including adjustments for daylight savings.

FROM TO

Date Time Date Time

 Saturday, 2 April 2016  5:00 AM  Saturday, 2 April 2016  7:00 AM 

 Sunday, 3 April 2016  5:00 AM  Sunday, 3 April 2016  7:00 AM 

 Wednesday, 6 April 2016  4:00 AM  Wednesday, 6 April 2016  6:00 AM 

 Thursday, 7 April 2016  3:00 AM  Thursday, 7 April 2016  5:00 AM 

 Thursday, 7 April 2016  8:00 AM  Thursday, 7 April 2016  4:00 PM 

 Monday, 11 April 2016  4:00 AM  Monday, 11 April 2016  6:00 AM 

 Tuesday, 12 April 2016  5:30 PM  Tuesday, 12 April 2016  6:30 PM 

 Wednesday, 13 April 2016  3:00 AM  Wednesday, 13 April 2016  5:00 AM 

 Thursday, 14 April 2016  3:00 AM  Thursday, 14 April 2016  5:00 AM 

 Sunday, 17 April 2016  8:00 PM  Monday, 18 April 2016  6:00 AM 

 Tuesday, 19 April 2016  3:00 PM  Tuesday, 19 April 2016  4:00 PM 

 Wednesday, 20 April 2016  8:00 AM  Wednesday, 20 April 2016  4:00 PM 

 Friday, 22 April 2016  8:30 AM  Friday, 22 April 2016  8:30 PM 

 Saturday, 23 April 2016  8:30 AM  Saturday, 23 April 2016  8:30 PM 

 Sunday, 24 April 2016  9:00 AM  Sunday, 24 April 2016  9:00 PM 

 Monday, 25 April 2016  8:30 AM  Monday, 25 April 2016  8:30 PM 

 Saturday, 30 April 2016  9:30 AM  Saturday, 30 April 2016  9:30 PM 

 Sunday, 1 May 2016  9:30 AM  Sunday, 1 May 2016  9:30 PM 

 Monday, 2 May 2016  2:30 AM  Monday, 2 May 2016  2:30 PM 

 Tuesday, 3 May 2016  2:30 AM  Tuesday, 3 May 2016  2:30 PM 

 Wednesday, 4 May 2016  2:30 AM  Wednesday, 4 May 2016  2:30 PM 

 Thursday, 5 May 2016  3:30 AM  Thursday, 5 May 2016  3:30 PM 

 Thursday, 5 May 2016  11:00 PM  Friday, 6 May 2016  3:00 PM 

 Saturday, 7 May 2016  7:30 AM  Saturday, 7 May 2016  7:30 PM 

 Sunday, 8 May 2016  7:00 AM  Sunday, 8 May 2016  7:00 PM 

 Monday, 9 May 2016  3:00 PM  Tuesday, 10 May 2016  2:00 AM 

 Tuesday, 10 May 2016  4:00 AM  Tuesday, 10 May 2016  4:00 PM 

 Wednesday, 11 May 2016  8:00 AM  Wednesday, 11 May 2016  8:00 PM 

 Thursday, 12 May 2016  3:30 AM  Thursday, 12 May 2016  3:30 PM 

 Thursday, 12 May 2016  6:30 PM  Friday, 13 May 2016  6:30 AM 

 Friday, 13 May 2016  7:30 AM  Friday, 13 May 2016  7:30 PM 

 Saturday, 14 May 2016  7:30 AM  Saturday, 14 May 2016  7:30 PM 

 Sunday, 15 May 2016  7:30 AM  Sunday, 15 May 2016  7:30 PM 



  
  
  
  
  

FROM TO

Date Time Date Time

 Friday, 27 May 2016  11:30 PM  Saturday, 28 May 2016  2:30 PM 

 Saturday, 28 May 2016  3:00 PM  Sunday, 29 May 2016  5:00 AM 

 Sunday, 29 May 2016  3:00 PM  Monday, 30 May 2016  5:00 AM 

 Tuesday, 31 May 2016  12:30 PM  Wednesday, 1 June 2016  12:30 AM 

 Wednesday, 1 June 2016  12:30 PM  Thursday, 2 June 2016  12:30 AM 

 Thursday, 2 June 2016  12:30 PM  Friday, 3 June 2016  12:30 AM 

 Saturday, 4 June 2016  8:00 AM  Sunday, 5 June 2016  3:00 PM 

 Monday, 6 June 2016  12:30 PM  Tuesday, 7 June 2016  12:30 AM 

 Tuesday, 7 June 2016  12:00 PM  Wednesday, 8 June 2016  12:00 AM 

 Wednesday, 8 June 2016  5:30 PM  Wednesday, 8 June 2016  10:30 PM 

 Thursday, 9 June 2016  3:30 PM  Friday, 10 June 2016  12:30 AM 

 Friday, 10 June 2016  4:00 PM  Saturday, 11 June 2016  12:00 AM 

 Saturday, 11 June 2016  3:00 PM  Saturday, 11 June 2016  11:00 PM 

 Sunday, 12 June 2016  2:30 PM  Tuesday, 14 June 2016  12:30 AM 

 Tuesday, 14 June 2016  9:00 AM  Tuesday, 14 June 2016  8:00 PM 

 Thursday, 16 June 2016  4:30 PM  Thursday, 16 June 2016  9:30 PM 

 Saturday, 18 June 2016  7:00 AM  Saturday, 18 June 2016  8:00 AM 

 Friday, 24 June 2016  3:00 PM  Thursday, 30 June 2016  8:00 AM 

 Wednesday, 6 July 2016  5:30 AM  Wednesday, 6 July 2016  11:30 AM 

 Wednesday, 6 July 2016  5:30 PM  Wednesday, 6 July 2016  6:30 PM 

 Thursday, 7 July 2016  5:30 AM  Thursday, 7 July 2016  11:30 AM 

 Thursday, 7 July 2016  3:00 PM  Thursday, 7 July 2016  4:00 PM 

 Friday, 8 July 2016  5:30 AM  Friday, 8 July 2016  11:30 AM 

 Friday, 8 July 2016  3:00 PM  Friday, 8 July 2016  4:00 PM 

 Saturday, 9 July 2016  5:30 AM  Saturday, 9 July 2016  11:30 AM 

 Saturday, 9 July 2016  6:00 PM  Saturday, 9 July 2016  7:00 PM 

 Sunday, 10 July 2016  5:30 AM  Sunday, 10 July 2016  11:30 AM 

 Sunday, 10 July 2016  6:00 PM  Sunday, 10 July 2016  7:00 PM 

 Tuesday, 12 July 2016  6:00 PM  Tuesday, 12 July 2016  7:00 PM 

 Tuesday, 19 July 2016  3:00 PM  Tuesday, 19 July 2016  4:00 PM 

 Wednesday, 20 July 2016  3:00 PM  Wednesday, 20 July 2016  4:00 PM 

 Thursday, 21 July 2016  3:00 PM  Thursday, 21 July 2016  4:00 PM 

 Monday, 25 July 2016  1:30 PM  Monday, 25 July 2016  2:30 PM 



  
  
  
  
  

FROM TO

Date Time Date Time

 Monday, 25 July 2016  4:30 PM  Monday, 25 July 2016  5:30 PM 

 Tuesday, 26 July 2016  4:30 PM  Tuesday, 26 July 2016  5:30 PM 

 Wednesday, 27 July 2016  11:00 AM  Wednesday, 27 July 2016  12:00 PM 

 Thursday, 28 July 2016  11:00 AM  Thursday, 28 July 2016  12:00 PM 

 Friday, 29 July 2016  11:00 AM  Friday, 29 July 2016  12:00 PM 

 Saturday, 30 July 2016  11:00 AM  Saturday, 30 July 2016  12:00 PM 

 Sunday, 31 July 2016  11:00 AM  Sunday, 31 July 2016  12:00 PM 

 Saturday, 6 August 2016  10:30 AM  Saturday, 6 August 2016  11:30 AM 

 Sunday, 7 August 2016  10:30 AM  Sunday, 7 August 2016  11:30 AM 

 Tuesday, 9 August 2016  10:30 AM  Tuesday, 9 August 2016  11:30 AM 

 Wednesday, 10 August 2016  10:30 AM  Wednesday, 10 August 2016  11:30 AM 

 Thursday, 11 August 2016  10:30 AM  Thursday, 11 August 2016  11:30 AM 

 Friday, 12 August 2016  10:30 AM  Friday, 12 August 2016  11:30 AM 

 Saturday, 13 August 2016  10:30 AM  Saturday, 13 August 2016  11:30 AM 

 Sunday, 14 August 2016  10:30 AM  Sunday, 14 August 2016  11:30 AM 

 Wednesday, 17 August 2016  1:30 AM  Wednesday, 17 August 2016  1:30 PM 

 Thursday, 18 August 2016  1:30 AM  Thursday, 18 August 2016  1:30 PM 

 Thursday, 18 August 2016  9:00 PM  Friday, 19 August 2016  9:00 AM 

 Friday, 19 August 2016  8:00 PM  Saturday, 20 August 2016  1:00 PM 

 Saturday, 20 August 2016  6:30 PM  Sunday, 21 August 2016  1:30 PM 

 Tuesday, 23 August 2016  3:00 PM  Tuesday, 23 August 2016  4:00 PM 

 Tuesday, 23 August 2016  5:00 PM  Tuesday, 23 August 2016  9:00 PM 

 Wednesday, 24 August 2016  1:00 AM  Wednesday, 24 August 2016  1:00 PM 

 Thursday, 25 August 2016  3:30 AM  Thursday, 25 August 2016  11:30 AM 

 Tuesday, 30 August 2016  2:30 PM  Tuesday, 30 August 2016  3:30 PM 

 Wednesday, 31 August 2016  2:30 PM  Wednesday, 31 August 2016  3:30 PM 

 Thursday, 1 September 2016  2:30 PM  Thursday, 1 September 2016  3:30 PM 

 Friday, 2 September 2016  9:00 AM  Friday, 2 September 2016  10:00 AM 

 Saturday, 3 September 2016  9:00 AM  Saturday, 3 September 2016  10:00 AM 

 Friday, 9 September 2016  8:30 AM  Friday, 9 September 2016  9:30 AM 

 Saturday, 10 September 2016  8:30 AM  Saturday, 10 September 2016  9:30 AM 

 Sunday, 11 September 2016  8:30 AM  Sunday, 11 September 2016  9:30 AM 

 Monday, 12 September 2016  1:00 PM  Monday, 12 September 2016  2:00 PM 



  
  
  
  
  

FROM TO

Date Time Date Time

 Tuesday, 13 September 2016  8:30 AM  Tuesday, 13 September 2016  9:30 AM 

 Wednesday, 14 September 2016  8:30 AM  Wednesday, 14 September 2016  9:30 AM 

 Thursday, 15 September 2016  8:00 AM  Thursday, 15 September 2016  9:00 AM 

 Thursday, 15 September 2016  2:30 PM  Thursday, 15 September 2016  4:00 PM 

 Saturday, 24 September 2016  7:30 AM  Saturday, 24 September 2016  8:30 AM 

 Sunday, 25 September 2016  7:30 AM  Sunday, 25 September 2016  8:30 AM 

 Monday, 26 September 2016  7:00 AM  Monday, 26 September 2016  8:00 AM 

 Tuesday, 27 September 2016  7:00 AM  Tuesday, 27 September 2016  8:00 AM 

 Wednesday, 28 September 2016  7:00 AM  Wednesday, 28 September 2016  8:00 AM 

 Thursday, 29 September 2016  7:00 AM  Thursday, 29 September 2016  8:00 AM 
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